

## **Charleston County News Release**

Release Number: 3446 Release Date: May 25, 2012

Project website: http://www.charlestonctc.org/pdf/TST%202011%20Road%20Rehabilitation%20Plan.pdf

## Traffic Alert: Nighttime Lane Closures on S. Aviation Ave. May 29-June 8

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces the following traffic alert regarding nighttime lane closures for the resurfacing plan on S. Aviation Avenue:

- Crews will close a single lane on S. Aviation Avenue near <u>Charleston International Airport</u> between 7 p.m. on Tuesday, May 29 and 5 a.m. on Wednesday, May 30 to begin resurfacing the road.
- Nightly lane closures will continue through Friday, June 8.
- At no time during construction will the entire roadway be blocked to traffic.
- Workers with flags will be on site to direct traffic through the construction zone.
- Drivers traveling through the project's construction zone are asked to be aware of equipment and crews
  working in the area at all times. The public is also asked to notice traffic control signs, reductions in speed
  limit and message board information.

The goal of the project is to resurface approximately six miles of roadways in Charleston County including S. Aviation Avenue. The work on S. Aviation Avenue is expected to be completed by June 8, and the remainder of the work throughout the County is expected to be completed by August 1, 2012.

The project was developed through the <u>Charleston County Pavement Management System</u> and is funded by the Charleston County Transportation Sales Tax Program.

Visit the official website at <a href="www.ccroadwise.org">www.ccroadwise.org</a> for public meeting notices and up-to-date news and information about all Charleston County Transportation Sales Tax road projects.

## Follow us on Twitter:

"ChasCountyGov" (<u>www.twitter.com/ChasCountyGov</u>) for all County news and information. "ccroadwise" (<u>www.twitter.com/ccroadwise</u>) for traffic and road project information only.

- written by Jennie Flinn -